Ø.	24	-9	X	
U	7	7		

Form PTO 1585

09-03-1998

RE



100806599

[74500/76]

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
Name of conveying party(les): Paul R. YANKNER and Susan WRIGHT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Technical Processing, Inc. Address: 106 Railroad Avenue Paterson, New Jersey 07509					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution date: June 17, 1998	1054 109					
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:8/24/98					
A. Patent Applications Herewith	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional Numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ເ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Edward W. Greason Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infitrue copy of the original document. Ronald J. Campbell (Reg. No. 33,842) Name of Person Signing						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0913					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	ks 20000 8					
18277-1						

18277-1 Express Mail No.: EL039752099US

REEL: 9413 FRAM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Paul R. YANKNER 280 East Linden Avenue Englewood, New Jersey 07631 Citizenship: USA

and

Susan WRIGHT 455 Maplewood Avenue Roselle Park, New Jersey 07204 Citizenship: USA

have made new and useful improvements in RUBBER AND PLASTIC ACCELERATORS /CROSS-LINKING AGENTS, for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS **TECHNICAL PROCESSING**, **INC.**, having a place of business at **106 Railroad Avenue**, **Paterson**, **New Jersey 07509**, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0215

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.

	IN TES	STIMONY	WHEREOF,	we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	seals	this
17	day of	- Qu	nl_	,	1998.							

Paul R. YANKNER

Susan WRIGHT

WITNESSED BY:

Name

11 Seacon Ityl

Compron Lames NJ01742

Address

WITNESSED BY:

Name

583 Hrove Street

Q1:Fton, NJ 07013

Address

200598-1